
VILLAGE OF HAWTHORN WOODS
RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

2 Lagoon Drive, Hawthorn Woods, IL 60047
(847) 438-5500   |   www.vhw.org/rentals

DESCRIPTIONS
Resident: A resident is a person who permanently resides in a household which pays taxes to the Village of Hawthorn Woods. Not all 
Hawthorn Woods addresses are tax payers. Please see your tax bill to determine if you are a resident.
Security Deposit: Security deposits must be paid at the time of booking. Security deposits are refundable unless the rental is canceled 
by the renter, or if damage fees are assessed to the rental applicant. It is recommended to pay deposits by credit card. 

BOOK
Complete and submit the following to book your rental:

•	 Rental Application
•	 Policies, Rules, and Regulations Agreement
•	 Letter of Indemnification
•	 Payment

Updated: 01/01/2026

INDOOR ROOM RENTAL FEES
The Barn at Village Hall Communtiy Room (Aquatic Center)

Residents: $500 for 3 hours
$150/additional hour

$150/hour; 2-hour minumum

Non-Residents: $700 for 3 hours
$200/additional hour

$200/hour; 2-hour minumum

Additional Fees: $100 to serve or sell alcohol
$125 Bistro Lights
$125 Icicle Lights
$  50 A/V System

$100 to serve or sell alcohol

PARK SHELTER RENTAL FEES
Resident

Rates
Non-Resident

Rates
Gazebo
Community Park $40/day $80/day

Magruder Pavilion (Baseball)
Heritage Oaks Park $85/day $160/day

Soccer Pavilion
Heritage Oaks Park $85/day $160/day

Gazebo
Heritage Oaks Park $40/day $80/day


